TOWN OF SPRINGDALE

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the annual town meeting of the electors of the Town of Springdale, Dane County, WI will be held in person at the Springdale Town Hall (2379 Town Hall Rd.) at

6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 15, 2025. Any person wishing to attend this meeting who, because of disability, requires special accommodations, should contact the Administrator/Clerk at (608) 437-6230 or adminclerk@springdalewi.gov at least 8 hours in advance of the meeting so that arrangements can be made.

AGENDA

- 1. Town Board chair call to order
- 2. Approval of minutes from April 16, 2024 annual meeting
- 3. 2024 Springdale financial report
- 4. Town chair updates:
 - ARPA funds/expenditures
 - ATC Environmental impact fund/expenditures
 - Assessor new in 2025
 - Town hall truss repair and roof replacement
 - Town Hall Rd. bridge replacement
 - Capital Planning Committee
- 5. Thank you to Town workers and volunteers
- 6. Topics of interest for discussion/action items from Town residents/electors
- 7. **Set date for 2026 annual meeting April 21, 2026**(The annual town meeting may set a different date than 3rd Tuesday in April provided it is within 10 days after the 3rd Tuesday.)
- 8. Adjournment

Posted* 4/9 at springdalewi.gov and 4/14 at Town Hall; Mt. Horeb Mail notified 4/9. -Jackie Arthur, Administrator/Clerk

*Pursuant to Sec. 60.11, Wis. Stats., no public notice of an annual town meeting is required if the annual town meeting takes place on the third Tuesday in April. If the annual town meeting is not held on the third Tuesday in April, the meeting may be held within 10 days after the third Tuesday in April, but the notice must be published not more than 20 nor less than 15 days prior to the date of the annual meeting. See secs. 60.11(2)(b), 60.11(4) & 60.12(3), Wis. Stats.